The Bonds are being issued for the purpose of (i) constructing, acquiring and improving public 

roads, highways and bridges, the Issuer's waterworks system and other public improvements in the Parish, 

title to which shall be in the public; and (ii) paying the costs of issuance of the Bonds. 

THE BONDS 

Amount of Bonds Authorized 

Fifty-Eight Million Dollars ($58,000,000) of general obligation bonds of the Issuer were authorized 

to be issued in an election held in the Issuer on November 13, 2021 (the "Election").  See "THE BONDS – 

Results of Election" herein. 

Amount of Bonds Being Issued 

Forty-Three Million Dollars ($43,000,000) of General Obligation Bonds, Series 2026 of the Issuer 

are being issued, constituting the second and final emission of bonds authorized to be issued at the Election. 

Date of Issue 

The Bonds are dated as of the date of delivery, which is anticipated to be March 18, 2026.